Tennessee Technological University Basic Graduate Level Fees Fall 2019, Spring 2020, Summer 2020

Fall and Spring Semesters													
	In State	Tuition		Registration Fee		Student Government	Total	Out-of-State Tuition		Total			
	Base	Hourly Rate over	Debt Service	General Access	Facilities		In-state Residents	Out-of-State	Out-of-State	Out-state Residents			
Registered								Tuition/Base	Hrly Rate Over				
Hours	Fees *	Base Hours **	Fees ***	Fee ****	Fee	Fee	Total	Hrs ****	Base*****	Total			
1	514.00	-	13.00	62.00	5.00	3.00	597.00	726.00		1,323.00			
2	1,028.00	-	26.00	124.00	10.00	6.00	1,194.00	1,452.00		2,646.00			
3	1,542.00	-	39.00	186.00	15.00	9.00	1,791.00	2,178.00		3,969.00			
4	2,056.00	-	52.00	248.00	20.00	12.00	2,388.00	2,904.00		5,292.00			
5	2,570.00	-	65.00	310.00	25.00	15.00	2,985.00	3,630.00		6,615.00			
6	3,084.00	-	78.00	372.00	30.00	18.00	3,582.00	4,356.00		7,938.00			
7	3,598.00	-	91.00	429.00	35.00	21.00	4,174.00	5,082.00		9,256.00			
8	4,112.00	-	104.00	429.00	40.00	24.00	4,709.00	5,808.00		10,517.00			
9	4,626.00	-	117.00	429.00	45.00	27.00	5,244.00	6,534.00		11,778.00			
10	5,140.00	-	129.00	429.00	50.00	30.00	5,778.00	7,260.00		13,038.00			
11	5,140.00	102.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	30.00	5,881.00	7,260.00	145.00	13,286.00			
12	5,140.00	204.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	30.00	5,983.00	7,260.00	290.00	13,533.00			
13	5,140.00	306.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	30.00	6,085.00	7,260.00	435.00	13,780.00			
etc.													

Summer Semester											
	In State Tuition		Registration Fee		Total	Out-of-State Tuition	Total				
Registered Hours	Base Fees ******	Debt Service Fees *	General Access Fee ****	Facilities Fee	In-state Residents Total	Out-of-State Tuition ******	Out-state Residents Total				
1	514.00	13.00	62.00	5.00	594.00	726.00	1,320.00				
2	1,028.00	26.00	124.00	10.00	1,188.00	1,452.00	2,640.00				
3	1,542.00	39.00	186.00	15.00	1,782.00	2,178.00	3,960.00				
4	2,056.00	52.00	248.00	20.00	2,376.00	2,904.00	5,280.00				
5	2,570.00	65.00	310.00	25.00	2,970.00	3,630.00	6,600.00				
6	3,084.00	78.00	372.00	30.00	3,564.00	4,356.00	7,920.00				
7	3,598.00	91.00	429.00	35.00	4,153.00	5,082.00	9,235.00				
8	4,112.00	104.00	429.00	40.00	4,685.00	5,808.00	10,493.00				
9	4,626.00	117.00	429.00	45.00	5,217.00	6,534.00	11,751.00				
10	5,140.00	129.00	429.00	50.00	5,748.00	7,260.00	13,008.00				
11	5,654.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	6,263.00	7,986.00	14,249.00				
12	6,168.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	6,777.00	8,712.00	15,489.00				
13	6,682.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	7,291.00	9,438.00	16,729.00				
14	7,196.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	7,805.00	10,164.00	17,969.00				
etc.											

^{*} charge per hr up to 10 hours

***** Per hour charge after 10 hours

****** no maximum for summer

The summer semester is divided into many parts of term. Fees will be due for entire account balance at first applicable deadline.

Fees are assessed based upon the level of the student.

*E-Rate

Out-of-state students enrolled exclusively in on-line courses during a semester at the University may be assessed a discounted rate of \$257 per hour for graduate level courses in lieu of the regular out-of-state tuition rate. Enrollment at any time in an on-campus or hybrid class during the semester that eRate is awarded will result in the student being ineligible for eRate and reassessed the normal out-of-state tuition rate.

Note: The fees listed above are the basic fees paid by all graduate students. In addition to these fees, students may incur special course fees, dorm charges, meal ticket charges, books, etc. Please see other fees schedules for other applicable rates.

^{***} maximum charge is reached at 10 hours

^{**} additional per hour charge after 10 hours